Freedom of Information Request FA 19/12/00648

1. The number of uninvited 491 Relative sponsored EOIs there are for the following groups (2211, 2212, 2334, 2335, 2339, 2611, 2613, 2631) at 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90,

95, 100, 105 points that were in uninvited status as of 11th December 2019

2. The total amount of UNINVITED 491 Relative sponsored EOls in the skill select system for All occupations grouped together as one amount (so that is All the pro rata
occupations and all non pro rata occupations) AT 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100, 105 points that were in uninvited status as of 11th December 2019.

Note - Expression of Interests (EOI) in SkillSelect have a status attributed. When a person is invited to apply for a visa, their EOIl status changes to ‘invited’ status. People

who have not been invited to apply for a visa, will have an EOIl in ‘submitted’ status. SkillSelect does not have a status of "uninvited".

Subclass Parent
As-At Subclass  Type Status Occupation ID

11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 1331
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 1341
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2211
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2212
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2241
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2243
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2245
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2247
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2321
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2322
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2331
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2332
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2333
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2334
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2335
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2336
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2339
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2341
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2342
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2343
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2345
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2346
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2411
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2414
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2421
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2512
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2521
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2524
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2525
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2526
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2527
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2531
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2541
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2544
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2611

SkillSelect Expressions of Interest
*primary applicants only

Parent Occupation
Construction Managers
Child Care Centre Managers
Accountants

Auditors, Company Secretaries and Corporate Treasurers

Actuaries, Mathematicians and Statisticians
Economists

Land Economists and Valuers

Management and Organisation Analysts
Architects and Landscape Architects
Cartographers and Surveyors

Chemical and Materials Engineers

Civil Engineering Professionals

Electrical Engineers

Electronics Engineers

Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers
Mining Engineers

Other Engineering Professionals
Agricultural and Forestry Scientists
Chemists, and Food and Wine Scientists
Environmental Scientists

Life Scientists

Medical Laboratory Scientists

Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teachers
Secondary School Teachers

University Lecturers and Tutors

Medical Imaging Professionals
Chiropractors and Osteopaths
Occupational Therapists

Physiotherapists

Podiatrists

Speech Professionals and Audiologists
General Practitioners and Resident Medical officers
Midwives

Registered Nurses

ICT Business and Systems Analysts

65 Points 70 Points 75 Points 80 Points 85 Points 90 Points 95 Points 100 Points 105 Points

<5
<5
<5

O O O O o o o

<5
<5

o

<5

<5

O O O O o o o

%]

<

0O O OO OO O o o

N
%]

0
<5
6
<5
0
0
0
<5
<5
<5
<5
6
0
<5
13
<5
8
<5
0
0
0
<5
0
<5
<5
0
0
<5
0
<5
0
0
0
<5
6

<5
0
21
<5
0
0
0
<5
<5
<5
<5
13
6
5
12
0
10
0
0
0
0
<5
0
<5

A
O O O O OO0 OoOowuwm

AN
(S0

<5

0
36

6
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5

5
11

9

5
28
<5
13
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5

0
<5

5
<5

0
<5

o O O O o

23
13

<5
0
57
9
<5
0
<5
0
<5
0
<5
19
7
6
28
<5
11
<5
0
0
0
<5
<5
<5
<5
0
<5
<5
0
0
0
0
<5
29
14

<5
0
53
9
0
0
<5
0
<5
<5
<5
20
15
7
41
<5
14
<5
<5
0
<5
0
<5
7
<5
0
0
0
<5
0
<5
<5
0
16
12

0
0
87
25

O O O O o o

<5
<5
<5
14

23

O O OO o o o

%]

<

o O O O o

<5

o O

<5

0
0
69
19

O O O O o o o

<5

o

[ER
N O

O O OO O 0000000000 OoOOoOOo u o

0
0
59

[ERN
O 00 O OO0 OO0 OO OoOOo s+

%]

<

O O OO O 00000000 OoOOoOOo oo



11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2612 Multimedia Specialists and Web Developers 0 <5 <5

11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2613 Software and Applications Programmers <5 16 19
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2621 Database and Systems Administrators, and ICT Security Specialists 0 <5 <5
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2631 Computer Network Professionals <5 6 <5
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2633 Telecommunications Engineering Professionals 0 5 <5
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2711 Barristers 0 0 0
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2713 Solicitors 0 0 0
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 2725 Social Workers 0 <5 <5
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 3122 Civil Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians 0 <5 <5
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 3123 Electrical Engineering Draftspersons and Technicians 0 0 <5
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 3132 Telecommunications Technical Specialists 0 <5 0
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 3211 Automotive Electricians <5 0 <5
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 3212 Motor Mechanics <5 6 <5
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 3222 Sheetmetal Trades Workers 0 0 0
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 3223 Structural Steel and Welding Trades Workers 0 0 <5
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 3232 Metal Fitters and Machinists 0 0 <5
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 3241 Panelbeaters <5 0 0
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 3312 Carpenters and Joiners <5 <5 <5
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 3322 Painting Trades Workers 0 0 0
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 3332 Plasterers 0 0 0
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 3341 Plumbers 0 <5 <5
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 3411 Electricians <5 <5 <5
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 3423 Electronics Trades Workers 0 <5 0
11/12/2019 491 FSR SUBMITTED 3513 Chefs <5 <5 <5
Caveats:

¢ The attached information is provided by the Department of Home Affairs (the Department) and is provided in accordance with the ABF Act, Australian Privacy Principles
or other relevant legislation.

* Where applicable, with regards to Immigration-specific data and as per current privacy guidelines, the Department’s policy is to mask numbers which are less than five
as <5.

* Where SkillSelect data is provided in relation to EOls, the numbers do not reflect individuals, as a person may enter multiple EOls.

o SkillSelect data (EOIls and/or invitations) has been sourced from outside the Department and therefore is subject to change outside the Department’s control.

<5
33

11
23

<5
10

o

<5

<5

o O

<5
<5
<5
<5
14

44

15

<5

o

<5

o

<5

<5

O O O O o o

<5
14

wv
o o

A N A A =
Ul Ul L1 U1 O N O N

O O O O O o o o

A A
Ul O O O O !

N A AN
U O O O O Ul »n

O O OO0 OO0 00O OoOOoO oo

N
(%]

o o

O O OO O 000000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

o o

O O 0O OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOo oo



