Freedom of Information Request FA 19/12/00648

- 1. The number of uninvited 491 Relative sponsored EOIs there are for the following groups (2211, 2212, 2334, 2335, 2339, 2611, 2613, 2631) at 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100, 105 points that were in uninvited status as of 11th December 2019
- 2. The total amount of UNINVITED 491 Relative sponsored EOIs in the skill select system for All occupations grouped together as one amount (so that is All the pro rata occupations and all non pro rata occupations) AT 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100, 105 points that were in uninvited status as of 11th December 2019.

Note - Expression of Interests (EOI) in SkillSelect have a status attributed. When a person is invited to apply for a visa, their EOI status changes to 'invited' status. People who have not been invited to apply for a visa, will have an EOI in 'submitted' status. SkillSelect does not have a status of "uninvited".

SkillSelect Expressions of Interest *primary applicants only

		Subclass		Parent										
As-At	Subclass	Type	Status	Occupation ID	Parent Occupation	65 Points	70 Points	75 Points	80 Points	85 Points	90 Points	95 Points 1	00 Points 1	.05 Points
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	1331	Construction Managers	<5	0	<5	<5	<5	<5	0	0	0
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	1341	Child Care Centre Managers	<5	<5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2211	Accountants	<5	6	21	36	57	53	87	69	59
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2212	Auditors, Company Secretaries and Corporate Treasurers	0	<5	<5	6	9	9	25	19	14
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2241	Actuaries, Mathematicians and Statisticians	0	0	0	<5	<5	0	0	0	0
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2243	Economists	0	0	0	<5	0	0	0	0	0
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2245	Land Economists and Valuers	0	0	0	<5	<5	<5	0	0	0
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2247	Management and Organisation Analysts	0	<5	<5	<5	0	0	0	0	0
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2321	Architects and Landscape Architects	0	<5	<5	<5	<5	<5	0	0	0
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2322	Cartographers and Surveyors	0	<5	<5	<5	0	<5	0	0	0
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2331	Chemical and Materials Engineers	<5	<5	<5	5	<5	<5	<5	0	0
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2332	Civil Engineering Professionals	<5	6	13	11	19	20	<5	<5	0
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2333	Electrical Engineers	0	0	6	9	7	15	<5	0	0
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2334	Electronics Engineers	0	<5	5	5	6	7	9	0	0
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2335	Industrial, Mechanical and Production Engineers	<5	13	12	28	28	41	14	17	6
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2336	Mining Engineers	0	<5	0	<5	<5	<5	0	0	0
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2339	Other Engineering Professionals	<5	8	10	13	11	14	23	5	₹5
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2341	Agricultural and Forestry Scientists	0	<5	0	<5	<5	<5	0	0	0 0
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2342	Chemists, and Food and Wine Scientists	0	0	0	<5	0	<5	0	0	5 86 0
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2343	Environmental Scientists	0	0	0	<5	0	0	0	0	ig to
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2345	Life Scientists	0	0	0	<5	0	<5	0	0	Act o o
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2346	Medical Laboratory Scientists	0	<5	<5	<5	<5	0	0	0	
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2411	Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teachers	0	0	0	0	<5	<5	0	0	tion o o
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2414	Secondary School Teachers	0	<5	<5	<5	<5	7	0	0	I BO
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2421	University Lecturers and Tutors	<5	<5	<5	5	<5	<5	<5	0	o orn
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2512	Medical Imaging Professionals	0	0	0	<5	0	0	0	0	Info
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2521	Chiropractors and Osteopaths	0	0	0	0	<5	0	0	0	n of l
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2524	Occupational Therapists	0	<5	0	<5	<5	0	0	0	E 00
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2525	Physiotherapists	0	0	0	0	0	<5	0	0	0 = 0
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2526	Podiatrists	0	<5	0	0	0	0	0	0	Dep
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2527	Speech Professionals and Audiologists	0	0	0	0	0	<5	<5	0	OFF
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2531	General Practitioners and Resident Medical officers	0	0	0	0	0	<5	0	0	010
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2541	Midwives	0	0	0	0	<5	0	0	0	o he ed
11/12/2019	491 F	SR	SUBMITTED	2544	Registered Nurses	8	<5	11	23	29	16	<5	0	S = 0
11/12/2019	491 F		SUBMITTED		ICT Business and Systems Analysts	<5	6	<5	13	14	12	0	0	Released under the
														Re

Caveats:

- The attached information is provided by the Department of Home Affairs (the Department) and is provided in accordance with the ABF Act, Australian Privacy Principles or other relevant legislation.
- Where applicable, with regards to Immigration-specific data and as per current privacy guidelines, the Department's policy is to mask numbers which are less than five as <5.
- Where SkillSelect data is provided in relation to EOIs, the numbers do not reflect individuals, as a person may enter multiple EOIs.
- SkillSelect data (EOIs and/or invitations) has been sourced from outside the Department and therefore is subject to change outside the Department's control.